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DATE,.... Dec loth, 1921.

•-SL?,
1. N4JilE..._C^iTJ2:j^I.,..Gio.Yanm^ c. ISERIAL No...ai.7^116.

I^ANK OTGANIZATI0N....CjD..K,16.tli.W
a DtVISION l/j/t.

GRAVE LOG ATI ON Meus e "Ar ggnn e ..M. 125,2...aea..2.5
CTY. NAME NUMBER

182 sec 35 4
GRAVE

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION

35SB, 279.5N, 301.253COORDINATES

24

GRAVE

ROW PLOT

Xxermont (Sirdezmes}

COMMUNE DEPT.

CONCENTRATED TO 5.9.^
DATE

Meuse-^rgonne

CEMETERY

182

GRAVE

:35"'

ROW ■ PLOT

1232.

CTY. NUMBER J *,

Data concerning any identification found on remains v;hen concentrated, such as

collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Tag on cross aM body.

^TATE «^R0M WHfC ■ > . - ^"-'3 'fx
Data Form 1 ^ M
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS ,^l-p...:..-.i:,^.Sr.CC.?Al!.:;.>AS.AWARDED,_

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

rf

World War DlW. date

3  APR 4 : 19?« ^
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR,

GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

3. FINAL GRAVE

B, BIRDSEYE

Lt., Q.U. Corp8| Ui S: Arnif;

LOCATION Dec 10th, 1921. ̂  39 Block F. 27
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

ileuse-Argonne Arner. Cty # 1232. Romagne-sous-Montf auoonlMeuse)

AUDITED BY 1 * ' A. G. 0.
1 AUG

CEMETERY

DlV.



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATiaNAOB FORM 114 B
.o"

ON00^

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registratfen Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who'^i11 accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office. . , < .....

1^0 ru 4. If data is entered on?Fprm.114-B from Porm 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or' Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Co',"K" aeth.iitfantry;
Ist.Divioion, CAr-aJTTI ,Giovarmi. ,Pvt;"J 173116

HO^IE; Not given.

Private Giovanni CAP^CITTI was severely wounded on
the Argonne lleuse Drive on Octol^er 4th, 1918, This inforiimtion was given
to me "by Private Archembeau who was wounded a few days later and ms sent,
to the l;^ospital, I was not an eye witness at the time he was wounded.

/MTM /

IlIFORi-I/draj ENGELBREGIT, PrGd.-Sgt,- 4388^
Co,"K" 16th,info

HOrdE; Noil given

Signedj Fred Engelbrecht

*•



CODE SLIP
"1

heading
S. U B-

_JJ.JE A.D .1. N G

NO. OF

Lc. 0 L S CODE

Mfffi G B B/l LL 7" / (Z-AfA 3 3 1 ?

BURIED

CEIETERY 1 Q-.B ̂ 1 1

GRAVE S ̂ 2

ROW <2- '7 2

BLOCK 1 lo
STATE (Pa. 2 U lL

RARE (PrvCt 1

DmSION 1 2 0 1

ORGANIZATION 1 L 3 0 \ ^

ARK^ ! f ( 1 I

MARITAL 1

NAME \.^Ayr\\A^<Xj^ 4 /A 3 3 /

RESIDENCE

STATE 2
.

COUNTY 2

{2^ ytc^ ■ CITY 3

RETATTON ^ d I
/

OTHER 1 /

ELIGIBILITY
V ^

1 Y

NATIVITY
■  7'^

1

RAGE I

EMrG.TRTT 1

ATTEND AMT 1 ' ^ --

HEALTH 1
.

NO. OE SONS X

DATE OE

TRIP

MO. 1

YR. 1

i ACCEPTANCE
29/514

1

/&yt-
° 1



NjUViE

Gamuti, Giovarini

STIATE Pa,

WAR. DEPiRIMSiiT
OPFIGE OP EES QUAETEEvIASTER GEKF^'il

WASHIEOTGN

EATE 8/22/31

RAEK

Pvt.

SERIAL ORGAEIZAEIOE RATE OP EEATH

Co.- K, 16th Inf.

CTY. EG. 1232 GRA^m 39 RCW 27 BLOGE .p /

MES

Gheclc rel.p.t-ionsliir>

llOTESR
fi I ,

.M:./

S TEBIQ TIIER^i JlfiKP-^-the
yca^pri'or to oom-
-KrfSncemont ■ of service)

MOTHER THR[J,..AEQETI0E
(Per t.hff'yoar prior
JiC-'^SommoncGment of
sc-rvico)

MOTI-ip, IE LOGO PAEEETIS
(Eer^ the year prior to
commencensnt of service)

Liviufc - Eoceasod

[YTha has not remarried)

c/CC1 Cr/ '>■1^. / v

Vete'rans Bureau Claim Eumher Xc 151 606
29/156"^ •

/)
/y'i/7A4. ̂  1 /---.if,'

■  /?

^  ■ •/

1



-•ear—5PF-

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

VASHINaTOM

IN RBPLY RKKER TO QM 293 A-C

June/129 , L929.

Gamuti, Glovaini

vrfY- cL. ^j^>e£<u
,  I h'/ ® ^

^  r, /T. *7

Mr. Luis Oamtl,
P.O. Box 676,
BamesBoro, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

lateGiova^i Gamuti, Pvt., Go. K, 16th lnf„ ̂ ose remains are now in-
Meuse-Argonne American Oaroetery, Romagne-sous-Montfauoon,

Meuse, Prance. •

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both raothsre and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress,

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,4
jor. Q. M. Corps X

Assistant.
W



WAR department

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINOTON

IN RtFLY RE^tR TO QM 293 A-C
June gf , 1929,

qmnui, aitYMi

Mr* iTiie CfBOLti,
P.O* Mx 67®,

Pa*

Dear Sir:

Your attention Is Invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrlmase to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late si^KQui OiHWlit Oo# Xnff« i!b0M s>eDadac are »ow in-

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow In order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgriroage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco^
parentls to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship la reqiiested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be

no postage.

Por your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

For The Quartermnster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope.
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. «. Corps,
Assistant.
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In reply refer to:
293 G-H

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

12, 1923.

Mr* Ltiis Oamatl,
Post Office Box #676,

Barnesboro, Pa*

Bear Sir:

The t^'uartermaster General desires that you be informed that

the permanent grave of Private Giovanni Caraati, Con5)aay K, 16th

Infantiy, is Grave 39, Row 27, Block P, Meuse-Argome ̂ erican Cemetery,

Romagne-sons-Montfaucon (Meuse), Prance*

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries

to be maintained by this Government in iiurope, iiach grave will be

marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with

name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State

from which he came. The headstones will be placed at all graves in

connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as

possible and without waiting for special action or request on the

part of relatives.

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this

sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main

tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last res

place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

RD

23/236/ark
Assistant,

-O

1

■•if



WAR DEPARTMENT

,..i, ■■iJtffipmfrr'fHfi-pAnTtnMiHyTin agiicnAL or the )twiiiif
I^^KHINGTON, d. c.

N! n. ri -
i

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID

I  "'=• pr.QT«f Cr.it3f.in

 I J ? LJ .\U

JllLi2 iJUL12
530PM WASHINGTON7D.C. WASHIjNGTONjD.S. 53o?w WASH.'NGiCi;

1523 ' !923 '923 1923 1

"V .

&
V -V,/' ;c^
^0 i Luis Gamut

i'4 -"'ti'S
Post p^ica Box #676,

aS--^
Bamasboro,

Pa.

I, .>

I'ct o

^A.^(95S



.GjMau.t.i»...^iQvannL.
(Surname.) (Christian name ii fuil.)

^.o..£..iath..Inf.
(Rank and org; nization.)

State your reJationship to the deceased-

iX
5, 173.,-116.-

(Army serial uumbor.) '

Do you desire the remains brought to the Upitcd States? <2^
i  (\030rno.)

If remains are brought to the United Statea do you 1
wish them interred in a national cemeterj'? / (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the fiome of the deceased, give full informa
tion below as to where they should be sei|t:

(Name of person to receive remo'ns.)

a-

(SExpress ofTice.)

-L

(Telegraph ofnce.)

(Number e

(Sign here).

(Number and street.) ^ , ((City or town.) (State.)

*eet orTural route.) i \ (City, town, or post oirice.)
Read carefully tliQ letter accompanying this ca

(State.)
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I In ropl'/ refer to:
293 G-R

*W 12, 192S*

Mr* G&mtl^
Post Office Bo:x #676,

BiiTiids'ooro, P&*

Dwr Sir;

t

The Quarterrraster General desirec that you be informed that

.  ̂ , Private aiovaani Cssauti, Oot^ezii' K, lutathe permanent grave of * «.

iafoutz^v, Is Qc2,tq *>9 f 3os 27, 3iooic P, .ii8ttso**argoxBi!3 ikaeipLaaa CejaQtory,
0

JiQBiagz}e--scMS'«^caitxO»aoa (lleuso}, Fraiuo*

This is one of the permenent American military cemeteries

to be maintained by this Government in t urope, Each 'gctxve will be

marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, v/ith

name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State

from which he came. The headstones will be plr.ced at fell graves in ■

connection with the improvement v;ork now in progress,, as soon as

possible and without waiting for special action or request on the

part of relatives.

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than ivillingly accorded by those performing this

sacred duty. ■ The gra^vs of the deceased will be*^■perpetually main-

tained by this Government in n manner befitting thi^t le^''5^resting
"

place of our .heroes.

SD

23/23 6/ark

 -p . I,-

I W .5^ ■ V H •
Very truly ydjars,

t ^ ■ '
■

H. J , -s-. . T
Assist! n

-41

H
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location Index Card: File

(o). Name i3^U!Il.^I^..GtiOYi9n.ni_.. Ser. No. ?173Hfi
(&) Rank Organization -..Q-Q-*JK»--jk6th__Xl5jfan_"br^

(c) Date of deatli.. ... (d) Cause of death .. JC/A-

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. . ....aSe... Row.....,.- Plot ...4 Sec.-..^L^ TYP -BIA-
Uc-u.16

(5) Emerg. Address iUigi...flaniIJ..ti—lia..tlLejr.).-.PAQ.,B0X.-Q7-6,3fi,I!nesI)0X0-,-PA»

m. !9^e^o:5/so^i^-s^yi^g/ro^ c;!(nt^gi/u^di^ea^s CKR._-/3a.<7^

TYP. -...IM

CKR.

Date of receiptIV. A. G. O. Dispos^on Card:
(a) Name (h) Relationship

(c) Address

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ? —-lliL —
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ...tTV

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(gf) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

.. Date 192Jif.Examiner's Initials

v. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from

dated - — -

confirming request in Par. TV., item , above, or requesting that....

Examiner's Initials Date > 192^
VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows:lows as - . / .

(a) Cancellation memos referred to ?
/-O

Examiner's Initials - n"-
LL

f Date 15.2/^
COUNTRY FRAN GB

O, R. S. Form No. 115
Amended April 6,1920

Cemetery No. .42.3-^-3.05^^-5-- Sheet No a5 -
Make Form Nc^ ^i''

U29 a.y . jt

\

■ y

O' ..



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made 1920.

Typed by , Checked by , .

yiTT. Final Action:

cable on , 1920

1920.

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
1920

P*r. § 2 No( Tf Pr Relumed

IX. CORRECTIONS

Change of advice.

Desires body be.

Action Taken.

Body to be shipped to

X. Suspension Rejiaeks:

■>v» «/

nOcCc'oiu.n. '
Discrepancies.

Ncvto
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G.R.S. FORM #114~A, - STATION n- /
--SflBagne^- Ceaetesy-^12^;;^

To be prepared in triplicate. ^^TE,

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY .

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name 10. Name

2  No. 3173110

3. Rank Prt

-OiOVttStii ^BTiTTltl

ll-~ .No.

12. Rank

4. Org. Co*Kjl61h luf

5. D.D.

6. C.D.

Oct»6 —

KIA

IL:

13. Org.

14. (a) D.D.

(b) D.B.

7. Grave No.

8. Plot

9.

182

.4- -

\
\

Sec.,^.

Row

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

15. Grave No. — Sec.

16. Plot _ _ _ Row

17.

18. Cemetery MfU8e**A]r'g;onn0 Aa0X_. • Commune or town Hoaa^nc/fe/'Montfaucort

20. Dept. or County liaise 21. Country .France

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 123S_.8«c._35 . ,

23. Disinterred (Date).tv
as-®-

By Ha-lgr'
24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name.__glaf5mili_fla,K3j&t»J.- Serial No. 3153116-

Rank 0r'ganization..^^.^.^..4^^^..j.j^^.

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? On body'V- p ■

' Signature Junior Technical Assistant
it* IT* ijCGLUlllii<

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description^of body^ in detail).

.UjS.a©^. ■f

lairoc ogu isgfrliEri'27. Condition of body ,

28; Nature of burial -plff0--bO3C,-"bartap"'aHd'"U3"'iml£ora*
29, diecrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted .above?

30. Body prepared and pldoed in casket: Date By .
D90m lo-iusi; j; t;*

31. Casket sealed by

J'T • t'/ ■ /^AT7"£.-^l^n^ature of Embalmer, (Supervisor /J 'f
l. -Ii. Haisr// ■

A. ei:



I f

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No

32. Designation of body:

Name GioTanni

Rank...JPsct.— - ---■ - Organization..^^j^,.K
o  ' ,

33. Consigned to; * - .

NamQ of Permanent Ceraeterjlle.ue.erArgonne.-Am.R0JBagn«/4i/feoBtfauc«n--123S

34. Casket boxed and marked (Dat0)._j^®C« lU_g By iiA.-Haifcjf

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector.,?»_B*.

Remarks ..j 1 —1 i

- 'M

.  Shipped from point of Operation: (TDate)37

To point of Concentration »
(Name

Convover . Signature Shipping Officer.....j..a£.^.:.La..CliL5..

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
Captain, C. A. C.

By G.R.S. Representative •^  ;

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery
(Name

Conveyer Signature Shipping Officer.

40. Received:" Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Re interred^....Metis e' Argr>nne-CAiQ8-t«rjr_.__#lEI52
(Date

42. Grave No.,....39.. Section
a ̂b-i.'

43. iei§tt..r..„..jL..z Row...2l7.

hw G.R.S. RepresentatiV
Joraes W. iToiinger
Captfiin, ^,IJC

mr

r ♦



r
Oonoentration Place .Eomagm. 1232

REPORT G IISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ^ate Pto lo isei
1. Remains OF....GAMU.T^I.,....Gi.0.¥aian.i Serial Number..

RANK....,P.Y.i Organization Inf

3172116

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :■
B©ja...l.0....1.9.21 .Gr.a.¥Q...1.8.S.v...S.ea.t.i.o.Ji...3.5.,.....£l.Q.t...4..,.Cem...l^,2.

By : Group :? Unit

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment
Pine box, burlap and US Uniform

•Bad-ly-dQeoffiposedyf-ea-fares-unreeogni-gable--

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? YeS Ou grave marker ? ....Yfi.a..
Tag on body inscribed: (Jiovanni Oamuti, 2173116

{b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
Hone

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) .Ifflp..'t.....t..Q....d..s.!t

{b) Weight (estimated)., ;...?.?lP.t'.....^.P....^..®.1i

(c) Hair—Color .^.9.

i  Quantity 4.0

Characteristics .cl.O.

(d) Hair on face—Color

Location 1......

Quantity ^..?
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)

„  j-MOr)
Dlagrom represents the mouth wide open.

/W^

. uooo^ 23 24 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)
Hone visible

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location):

feseirArgoMe jM.e..tf^rx„.lg.5.g
n r- T5 v i -i « XT . unllnedBy : Group Rd^s.bHT.ial S Unit.... Nature of reburial .o&sk-e-tA —-

H

"l
- J

;

s
■*

7. Disinterment
supervised by Approved FFs^iel, Gapt

Approve
8. Reburial

supervised by



k. ;v ■■

i'l C; .(■'.

'  oi;nv£^r -

'M

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16 A

Enter infornaation, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disint^red and reburied.
2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group

and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accrurate infortnation as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—^in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—^in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be'as-complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
" Yes " or "No

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. ' . ■

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition oi the
body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewihg teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
filhngs, caries (catities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

HISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous extrac
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus ;

M 1531 IM (? 'Q^^^OThmisjing,

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

W .,A.«,.n,^,.,j(LMfl6-rE0RCE:LAIMCR0V/N

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

fillings Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus ;

•

_ ^LVER Pll-LmCf' -COLD FILUINO-
' ) /COUD FJULlNC-

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word "clasp."

O

7. Show name ^pemo|gs!^eiiyising t^e disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
"■j

I'tiep^burial and the name and title of the person approving s: same.

same.

8. Show name oNpler'son
(0 In

.  \

. ^ '

'  ''

A "v|



f i

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

TYP.MA

I. Location Index Card: FilC jf92'9Q3i.

(a) Name .QMIEi!^tI^-.Gl.ey.anRl Ser. No. .3115.11.6.

(&) Rank JKf.'k# Organization

(c) Date of death ...XQ/Vlfi^ (d) Cause of death -jiA..-.

II. .Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Log., Ind., Inf.):

(а) Grave No. X.8X... Row Plot ..4. Sec. -35 TYP DMA..
Lcu-cs

(б) Emerg. Address C8®lLtii...tfa-tke.J!l..P.«.0.ABDX..67.6^BariiaB.l5.O_rQ^P8^
III. y'ilej/ ofscfdif-s fijfigfrofv ^on^&gfyvf c^^e^es CKR.

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

I cable on , 192
ADD 1 41921

letter of transmittal on .., 192
^ 2 1^^ Returned

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., - > 192

VII. Supplementary Requests.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

I

i - ''

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J.

ft r.

COUNTRY

G. R. S. Form 115-A
August, 1920

VBAIfCB

Cemetery No Sheet No.

1332-300.5 5

., 192

3—8020

25
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'G.R.S* TORM NOr 16 ]■
■J

^s-/'

P  'Ce T7F!TTFy«HA^T^r.TT

.  ' ■ - ■ Date lOfcb. .Tdho 1919.

REPORT OF DISINT5RMBNT .AND'rE5URIAL>

Remains of; ' . •

Number: 3173116

Organization: Co. K. 16th inf.

Disintennant and Reburial made by Group Unit
*  .•

biainterred (bate) From: (Give compiiste location)
9tli^ May 1919". ■ Gravo b/a Cemetery •;

CHATSL GHEHERY, iRlDEeTE3.=
■  ' ' ■

NamercAMOTI, Giovanni
(Cs^i'te, Giovanni)

Rank: unfcn

35 SS 301,25 E 273.5 IT-

Heburied (Dat e)

9 th, Tig-/ 1919.

in; (Give complete location) ^

Grave #182 Seo. #55 plot {-4

ARGOIYTi /J.ISRICAII CgTTTEP.Y NO. 1232.

.  R0I.B.GIT2, TJBUGE

Report as to nature of original burial and condition Of body upon disinterment:
Burial good. Body buried in uniform, body groatly deconnposed.

Was one identification tag found upon the body? Yes
■■ ■ ■ . ■ - . • ■ ■ ■

What other means of identification were found on the body? none

Note:

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon" bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct as is required by G.O. 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
After being cardfully examined for clues to identity in doubtful caaee, notation
whereof will be made ftud reported'to Chief, Graves Registration Service,

Supervised by;^

his;

Lt. Jordan. r.oEniriTniL

Red Liicai
C.O, Group

O.IY.n.TJ
Unit
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> ■fgrave LOpi^lpN JLANK^^^
LOOATIcm OF''TifE GRA^Ti: OF

f̂..... ipy^,. .^.i.?p.u^5 caauti-, ^
t  (amname). (N'nmber). (First Name and Initials).
t  ■
2"* * ' ' 'Pvt(Hank).* - "nlNlO^TXJQrganizatiou).

|lacE op DEATH:........ . .." -.
'jAUSE OP DEATH:.. .\ ... ...^  . Xlll;5d xn Action

October 23., tcie".
j^LACE OP BURIAL: ?P.i3. .(J.® .-^.imoman.. • • • ' ̂
:  (Give Cemetery, Town and Depw?t^!?n?;^^jvfi^ 'reference must'
'pecify clearly what map is used.

j)ATE OF BURIAL:

. Argomxe. ... . .

IRAVE NUMBER: .". . .....

iTOW M.ARKED: Name Pegf ... .. .Cross? ... . .Yga

Headboard?. ." Bottle?.

'UE.NTIFICATION TAO.S: - ' -

iVas one buried with bodyfi -Yo-a • • •'' •
Was one fastened to name peg or .. .

stake used as a grave marker? Vrao.
— ^8

;f name unknown and tag.s missing, description and marks .
should be given here:

: ̂
■ m

\EAREST RELATIVE: . .. ■ ^

ADDRESS: . ..i.'^.
REL.VTIONSUIP: . . ., ^ . . . . ... ....... . . V .. .. . .,#f. .

/y
EFORTk>S/BV'. .

• . sire ■ i;
aiid Ka'oi^of Reporting officer).

this portion to be sent to Chief of^Graves KeSlsfration Service.
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:"' BURL.CFM C.h<^-rr& . GmW -^'A
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'.- ^ • L /( C'-l'i.^K^yO ̂



Name appears on %

-rl"
For further data see Casualty Files

Library Bureau L23347



GRAVE LOGATIOlM BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OP

loysmni J17^ 1)6 C^utl
(Surname). ' (Number). (First Name and Initials).

(Itank). 'ftrj-*'

PLACE OF DEATH:

Unknown
(Organizatiou/.

C.'VUSE OF DEATH:.

25DATE OF BURIAL: . OctOiiOr Sfi , ' 1918; '' ' - ' '■/
PLACE OF BUELAL: . ̂  .4® .J

' "»eril»eau Hiii • 'letery, ̂ wn and Department). 515)1 reference must
rlv wha£-inatj"ls used. , !

(Give Cemetery,
specify clearly what-malj'

.Argona^teTOp.^9 * 5^0.1...

GRAVE NUMBER:

4
.  ■ HOW MARKED: NaiAe_Ei

Hea

IDENTIFICATION TAG

.Cross?.. .

Bottle?.

Yes

iVas one buried witb body .Y.«8.

Was one fastened to name
stake used as a grave Yes.

If name unknowi^nd ta(gs;ji»ssiBg, description^ and marks
should be

^
ybii i

NEAREST RELATIVE:

ui£nt4t*A

ADDRESS:- . . . . '.

RELATIONSHIP:

repor;^d/by :REPORTED/B ( y, 1 f- ^

(Signature and Rank of Reporting^Officer).

This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office. A. G. Q,^A. E. Fi
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3  ̂

/  ' £

GEtAVE LOCATION cSLANK
!

LOCATION OP THE GRAVE OP !

CAI^iri 3173116, Giovan^;
(Surname). (Number). (Pirat Name and Initials). .,

Pvii® Co« ISiili Tttf» j
(Rank). (Organization) '

PLACE OP DEATH: . . .

UnknownVCAUSE OP DEATH: .
(

UnknownDATE OP BURIAL:

PLACE OP BURIAL; UnknOWtt .

(Give Cemetery Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER: .Un.kl50.Wn

KOW MARKED: Name Peg? Cross?.

Headboard? Bottle?.

IDENTIPICATION TAGS:

UnknownWas one buried with body?.

Was one fastened to name peg or ■,
stake used as a grave marker?. UnXnO.HVU.

If name unknown and tags missing, description and 'marks
should be given here?

NEAREST RELATIVE: UH-kn O-Wn •

ADDRESS:

RELATIONSHIP; "
i

reported BY: -
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rds Siiaison.

10 .complctecL:

■  »

CMi#;,
3173il6
ipvanni

' o:

Card d^t. File #919^1 5-13-19 •

' Go3» ii. G;
Ilaiid' Fo^ G.R.S, roT
SUEJECpT: Inforrnatiou

1, Items

(  ) Surname
(  ) /NtunEor:
( Y First
( *f ̂ anl:;
(  )/ dompe
(  ̂gani%ation
( WG
t  0%so
( \ kl\pc

Loc

.  . .Nxtmoci

^  /.Class " /f ]
H  { ̂  Eolativct
^ (fc^^Hclntionship: / .^^^-adroesi (^yC
^  - X7 />!? .. ,

Authori ty:

Gahlegraii JTo:
Tologram from:

! ^

dated;

{  ) Reported to Washington:
0,C» Ros:

(Undorscoro the "official" C,C,)
(  ) Reiaarlcs:

(  } ShoxT present status an reverse side.

GIL^ES Go PIERCE,
LiGnt»"-Colonol, Q.M.C. , IJ.S.Ao

J

Initials of Rerortor:
■f



■* - ■*

Cty, 1071

^er. b/a Cty. Ci«itel Cliehery, (Ardennes)
Eeported by G. R. S.

A..- t . > * iV--

:

\- :

■U\"t 'y.

^ ^ V
O*K.:

j  >



Sol4ier8 No..JIT'

CAMITE GIOVANNI

Rank

Date death

^te li^ial

.K.. .. .. . .16lnf..
Co. Regt.®orp8

Gausis
.American.,..
Cemetery

EXERMONT.. .. .. ., .. .ARDENNES..
Tomi Department

..24 .. ..24..
Grave ®o. Plot No.

Cross

Grave Markings
.. .. .. .♦ .. •• • •

Body IndentifAoatiott'^aga Gl^ye

^79.7.N./oi A.W^hJLfiri (^^rfs.Ew
< /

IP rJ6ftoenc<

s
5^,

if■ f

\r

iOm.W.o# ibodi4„l11/4K.S.of Exejnaont. 1K.NW.
Chaudrolt^e. 1. lAK.E.Fleville.V'arennea road

i
^ Groups 2 Unit 506 G.R.S. |

p ^
- A
























